The Asian Academy Sr. Sec. School

April 2025

Fixture 2025-26

Date Day Event
01-04-2025 | Tuesday Time Table Distribution and Classes Start
12-04-2025 |Saturday | Ambedkar Jayanti Celebration
(Drawing/Speech Competition- | to XII)
World Earth Day Celebration
22-04-2025 | Tuesday (Drawing Competition - Class - | to V)

(Inter House Display Board Competition- VI to XII)

May 2025

Date Day Event
10-05-2025 | Saturday | Mother's Day Celebration
11-05-2025 | Sunday (Card Making/Poem Recitation - | to V)
(Speech Competition & Card Making - VI to XII)
19-05-2025 to| Monday to | Periodic Test - |
27-05-2025 | Tuesday (Written)
Date Day Event
01-06-2025 | Sunday Parents — Teacher Meeting (Class - Nsy to XII)
Time: 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM, Venue - Aincholi
05-06-2025 | Thursday | World Environment Day Celebration
(Drawing Competition — Nsy to UKG)
(Hindi/English Calligraphy - | to V)
(Speech/Poster Competition - VI to XII)
21-06-2025 | Saturday World Yoga Day (Meditation Camp for Teacher

and Students — Nsy to XIl)

Date Day Event
05-07-2025 | Saturday | Skit Competition
07-07-2025 to | Monday to | Subject Enrichment Tests |
15-07-2025 | Tuesday (Written/Unwritten)
August 2025
Date Day Event
07-08-2025 | Thursday | Rakhi Making Competition - | to XII
14-08-2025 | Thursday Patriotic Song Competition (Inter House)

Flag Making Competition




Date Day Event
15-08-2025 | Friday Independence Day Celebration/Cultural Programme
(Class - Nsy to XlI)
Time. AM - PM, Venue:
Krishna Bano Pratiyogita — Class — Nsy to UKG
16-08-2025 | Saturday | Janmashtami Celebration

(Mehndi Competition- Class - | to XII)

September 2025

Date Day Event
05-09-2025 | Friday Teacher's Day Celebration
(Rhymes Competition — Nsy to UKG)
(Drawing/Speech Competition - | to XII)
06-09-2026 | Saturday | Quiz Competition
15-09-2025 to| Monday to | Half Yearly Examination
23-09-2025 | Tuesday | (Written)
Date Day Event
02-10-2025 | Thursday | Gandhi Jayanti Celebration
(Flag Hoisting & Speech Competition)
04-10-2025 | Saturday | Awakening and Hunt Test
17-10-2025 | Friday Deepawali Greeting Card Making Competition — (|

to XIl) Diya Making Competition - Classwise
Rangoli Making Competition - Inter House

November 2025

Date Day Event
14-11-2025 | Friday Children's Day Celebration
(Cultural Activity — Nsy to XII)
17-11-2025 to | Monday to | Periodic Test - |I
25-11-2025 | Tuesday (Written)

December 2025

Date Day Event
06-12-2025 | Saturday | Science Exhibition
24-12-2025 | Wednesday| Christmas Celebration




January 2026

Date

Day

Event

[ 26-01-2026

Monday

Republic Day Celebration

February 2026

Date Event
09-02-2026 to Mnnday o | Subject Enrichment Tests (Written/Unwritten)
| 17-02-2026 | Tuesday

March 2026

Annual Examination(Written)
. Result Declaration




